SOFT-COATED NIR LONGPASS F ILTERS
Hide Overview
Click to Enlarge
FEL-1500 Filter
Mounted in a TRF90
Flip Mount Using a
Retaining Ring
Longpass Filters

spacer layers. The dielectric stack is composed of a large number of alternating
layers of low-index and high-index dielectric material. The thickness of each layer in
the dielectric stack is λ/4, where λ is the central wavelength of the bandpass filter
(i.e. the wavelength with the highest transmittance through the filter). The spacer
layers are placed in between the dielectric stacks and have a thickness of (nλ)/2,
where n is an integer. The spacer layers can be formed from colored glass, epoxy,
dyes, metallic, or dielectric layers. A Fabry-Perot cavity is formed by each spacer layer sandwiched between dielectric stacks. The filter is mounted in an
engraved metal ring for protection and ease of handling.
Filter Operation Overview
The constructive interference conditions of a Fabry-Perot cavity allow light at the central wavelength, and a small band of wavelengths to either side, to be
transmitted efficiently, while destructive interference prevents the light outside the passband from being transmitted. However, the band of blocked wavelengths
on either side of the central wavelength is small. In order increase the blocking range of the filter, materials with broad blocking ranges are used for or coated
onto the spacer layers and the substrate. Although these materials effectively block out of band transmission of incident radiation they also decrease the
T U T O R I A L
Item # Cut-On Wavelength (nm) Transmission Dataa
FEL0900 900
FEL1000 1000
FEL1050 1050
Item # Cut-On Wavelength (nm) Transmission Dataa
FEL1350 1350
FEL1400 1400
FEL1500 1500
Hide Soft-Coated Longpass Filters
Soft-Coated Longpass Filters
a. The shaded regions in these graphs denote the spectral ranges over which we recommend using these filters. Please keep in mind that the data
given is typical, and performance may vary from lot to lot, particularly outside of the shaded regions.